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SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved May 27, 1921. 

No. 408, S.] 	 [Published May 31, 1921. 

CHAPTER 293. 
AN ACT to amend subsection (1) of section 20.37 of the stat-

utes, relating to transfer of funds from the general fund to 
the normal school fund income, and making an appropriation. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Subsection (1) of section 20.37 of the statutes is 
amended to read: (20.37) (1) On November 1, 1919, one hun-
dred thousand dollars ; * * * on November 1, 1920, one hun-
dred thousand dollars ; and on May 15, 1921, one hundred eighty-
six thousand dollars. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved May 27, 1921. 

No. 410, S.] 	 [Published May 31, 1921. 

CHAPTER 294. 
AN ACT to appropriate a sum of money named herein to the 

state board of teachers examiners, and making an appropria-
tion. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. There is appropriated to the state board of teach-
ers examiners as an emergency appropriation out of any moneys 
in the general fund not otherwise appropriated the sum of not to 
exceed four hundred ninety-five dollars in addition to all other 
moneys heretofore appropriated for the execution of its func-
tions for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1921. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved May 27, 1921. 


